

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Anticipatory Bail Application No. 1249 of 2025**

Rohit Kumar Harishchandra Mishra ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

----

Mr Viraj Kadam a/w Mr Rohit Sinha i/b Ms Deepali Bobade,  
for the Applicant.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for Respondent / State.

Mr Rohan Chauhan i/b Mr Tanvir Kazi, for Respondent No.2.

WAPI S R Nikam, M.R.A. Marg Police Station, Mumbai, is  
present.

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 20 June 2025**

**P.C.:**

. Mr Rohan Chauhan, the learned Counsel appears on  
behalf of respondent No.2. Mr Rahil A Siddiqui, the learned  
Counsel appointed from legal aid panel is accordingly  
discharged.

2. At the request of learned Counsel for the applicant stand  
over to 24 June 2025.

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**