

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1249 OF 2025

Rohit Kumar Harishchandra Mishra ...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Laxman R. S., a/w Mr. Ashish R. Chauhan, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State.

Adv. Rohan Chauhan, Advocate for the first informant/intervener.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 06.10.2025.

P.C. :

1. List on 13.10.2025.
2. Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]